PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sadeg M Faris	08/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reveo, Inc.
Street Address:	85 Executive Blvd.
City:	Elmsford
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10523

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09579105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(914)345-9558 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 345-9555

Email: bosco.kim@reveo.com

Correspondent Name: Bosco Kim Address Line 1: Reveo, Inc.

Address Line 2: 85 Executive Blvd.

Address Line 4: Elmsford, NEW YORK 10523

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bosco Kim

Total Attachments: 3

source=20040812103957248#page1.tif source=20040812103957248#page2.tif source=20040812103957248#page3.tif

REEL: 014978 FRAME: 0570

PATENT

500004330

Docket No.: REVEO-0103USAACN01 Application Number: 09/579,105

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For value received, we, Sadeg M. Faris, Gregory Hamlin. and James P. Flannery, as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to Reveo, Inc., having a place of business at 85 Executive Blvd., Elmsford, New York, 10523, incorporated in Delaware, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions disclosed in

U.S. Application Serial Number: 09/579,105

Entitled: GLOBAL SYNCHRONIZATION UNIT

(GSU) FOR TIME AND SPACE (TS)

STAMPING OF INPUT DATA

ELEMENTS

Filed: May 25, 2000

for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom.

We request that any and all patents for said invention, including those granted from continuation applications, continuation –in-part applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, or any other related application, be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by any international Convention, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral notice from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by any international Convention.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at & Imsford My this 11 day of Rugust, 2004. Sadeg M. Faris 24 Pocantico River Road, Pleasantville, NY 10570 Citizenship: USA State of NEW YORK County of WESTCHESTER Before me personally appeared Sadeg Faris who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this / the day of lugust , in the year $\supset 00\%$. PATRICIA BARR
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA5044587
Qualified in Westchester County
Term Expires 05/30/ Notary Public **** Signed at this day of , . Gregory Hamlin 33 Church Street Presque Island, Maine 04769 Citizenship: USA State of County of Before me personally appeared Gregory Hamlin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this _____ day of ______, in the year _____. Notary Public

Docket No.: REVEO-0103USAACN01 Application Number: 09/579,105

Page 2 of 3

Notary Public

Docket No.: REVEO-0103USAACN01

Page 3 of 3